results for the three- and six-month periods ended October 31, 2002 are not necessarily indicative of the results that
may be expected for the year ended April 30, 2003. The financial information included herein should be read in
conjunction with the financial statements and notes in the Company's Annual Report incorporated by reference in
Form 10-K for fiscal year 2002.

The balance sheet at April 30, 2002 has been derived from the audited financial statements at that date but does not
include all the information and footnotes required by generally accepted accounting principles for complete financial
statements.

NOTE 2. Restatement and Reclassifications

Financial statements for the three and six months ended October 31, 2001 have been restated. The restatements
principally reflect results of an internal review conducted under the direction of the Audit and Finance Committee of
the Company's Board of Directors. Certain items also have been reclassified.

Adjustments and reclassifications to the consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended October 31,
2001 are summarized below.

Three Months Ended October 31, 2001

In thousands, except per share data

As
Previously
Reported Reclassifications Adjustments As

 Restated

Revenue:

   Product sales $ 118,979 $1,266 $   ---   $120,245

   Service   12,376   ---   ---   12,376

   131,355   1,266   ---   132,621

Costs and Expenses:

   Cost of product sales 77,883 1,266 (53)(1) 79,096

   Cost of service 6,867 --- ---   6,867

   Selling, general and administrative
expenses

33,063 (15) (10)(2) 33,038

   Research and development expenses 7,065 --- ---   7,065

   --- (26) ---   (26)

Edgar Filing: GERBER SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10-Q

12

Restructuring charges

Write-down of assets

   ---   41   ---   41

   124,878   1,266   (63) 126,081

Operating income (loss) 6,477 --- 63   6,540

Other income (expense) (397) --- (176)(3) (573)

Interest expense   (3,106)   ---   ---   (3,106)

Earnings (loss) before income taxes and
   cumulative effect of accounting change 2,974 --- (113)   2,861

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   800   ---   ---   800

Earnings (loss) before cumulative effect of
   accounting change 2,174   --- (113)   2,061

Cumulative effect of accounting change   ---   ---   ---   ---

Net earnings (loss) $   2,174 $   --- $  (113)   $   2,061

======== ===== ======  =======

Earnings (loss) per share of common stock:

Basic:

   Earnings (loss) before cumulative effect of
   accounting change $   .10 $   --- $   (.01)  $   .09

   Cumulative effect of accounting change   ---   ---   ---   ---

   Net earnings (loss) $   .10 $   --- $   (.01)  $   .09

======= ===== =====  =======

Diluted:

   Earnings (loss) before cumulative effect of
   accounting change $   .10 $   --- $   (.01)  $   .09

   Cumulative effect of accounting change   ---   ---   ---   ---

Edgar Filing: GERBER SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10-Q

13

   Net earnings (loss) $   .10 $   --- $   (.01)  $   .09

======= ===== =====  =======

Adjustment Description for Three Months Ended October 31, 2001

1. Correction of inventory reserves and other cost of sales related accruals.

2. Adjustments of facility closure expenses and employee related accruals.

3. Adjustment of foreign currency transaction gains and losses between the foreign currency translation
adjustment and other income/expense.

Adjustments and reclassifications to the consolidated statement of operations for the six months ended October 31,
2001 are summarized below.

Six Months Ended October 31, 2001

In thousands, except per share data

As
Previously
Reported Reclassifications Adjustments As

 Restated

Revenue:

   Product sales $ 231,805 $2,508 $ (293)(1) $234,020

   Service   24,444   ---   ---   24,444

   256,249   2,508   (293)   258,464

Costs and Expenses:

   Cost of product sales 151,744 2,508 243 (2) 154,495

   Cost of service 13,791 --- ---   13,791

   Selling, general and administrative
expenses

65,092 (26) (425)(3) 64,641

   Research and development expenses 14,268 --- ---   14,268

Restructuring charges

   --- (56) ---   (56)

Write-down of assets

   ---   82   ---   82

Edgar Filing: GERBER SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10-Q

14

   244,895   2,508   (182) 247,221

Operating income (loss) 11,354 --- (111)  11,243

Other income (expense) (218) --- (487)(4) (705)

Interest expense   (6,607)   ---   ---   (6,607)

Earnings (loss) before income taxes and
   cumulative effect of accounting change 4,529 --- (598)   3,931

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   1,100   ---   (100)

(5)

   1,000

Earnings (loss) before cumulative effect of
   accounting change 3,429   --- (498)   2,931

Cumulative effect of accounting change   (134,251)   ---  19,598

(6)

 (114,653)

Net earnings (loss) $ (130,822) $   --- $19,100   $(111,722)

======== ===== ======  ========

Earnings (loss) per share of common stock:

Basic:

   Earnings (loss) before cumulative effect of
   accounting change $   .16 $   --- $   (.03)  $   .13

   Cumulative effect of accounting change   (6.09)   ---   .89   (5.20)

   Net earnings (loss) $   (5.93) $   --- $   .86   $   (5.07)

======= ===== =====  =======

Diluted:

   Earnings (loss) before cumulative effect of
   accounting change $   .15 $   --- $   (.02)  $   .13

   Cumulative effect of accounting change   (6.05)   ---   .88   (5.17)